
501-10 - SEATING Driver seat with head restraint

RANGE ROVER  (LHD) - VIN: 334434 >  (2a) (01 / 01) 150

501-10 - SEATINGDriver seat with head restraint

N,0.5D,1055

S,0.35D,1255

B,35.0,430

RG,0.5D,1045

R,2.5D,4005

YR,2.5D,4005

RW,6.0D,690

RW,6.0D,490

RG,0.5D,1625

R,25.0F,535

RG,0.5D,280

R,2.5D,160

YR,2.5D,160

RG,0.5D,4895 RG,0.5D,170

W,0.5D,270

YU,0.5D,270

YP,0.5D,200

PO,1.0D,995

YP,0.5D,1075

YP,0.5D,310

B,4.0D,315

B,1.0D,345

B,4.0D,715

N,2.5D,950 B,4.0D,2285N,2.5D,910

N,2.5D,200N,2.5D,160 B,4.0D,1885

N,0.75D,160

N,0.75D,1315

G,0.75D,1315

UO,0.5D,1385

UG,0.5D,450

SN,1.0D,995

BG,1.0D,380

YG,1.0D,380

B,0.5D,2545

GO,0.5D,440

GO,0.5D,80

YP,0.5D,755

GO,0.5D,300

WU,1.0D,310

SO,0.5D,1065

NU,0.5D,400

OY,1.0D,310

GU,1.0D,330

GW,1.0D,330

GN,0.5D,380
Front-LH (D464)
Module-Seat-

Seat-Driver (S391)
Switch pack-

12.0 Volts

Battery (P100)

Junction box-Central (P101)

FUSE 42P

30.0 Amps

FUSE 46P

30.0 Amps

FUSE 40P

5.0 Amps

Junction box-Battery (P147)

FL3B

50.0 Amps

C3040-10 C2946-10

C3040-11 C2946-11

C0253-2 C0751-2

C3040-8 C2946-8

C0253-1 C0751-1

C2244-29 C2242-29

recline (M126)
Motor-Seat-Backrest

8.00 Amps

C0751-7 C0253-7

C0751-12 C0253-12

Tilt-Driver (M311)
Motor-Seat-

Motor-Head restraint (M217)

0.09 Amps

C0751-9 C0253-9

Hall Sensor

Hall Sensor

2.40 Amps

height motor (M221)
Drivers seat

1.80 Amps

Hall Sensor

rearward-Driver (M241)
Motor-Seat-Forward

Hall Sensor

3.80 Amps

Hall Sensor

C3450-12
POWER FEED 2

C3450-6
POWER FEED 1

C3449-6

SLIDE MOTOR REARWARD

C0715-1
POWER

C0715-4
GROUND

C0715-3
LIN

C3448-8
LIN

C0583-21

C0585-22

C0585-31

C0582-6

C0632-1 C3403-1

C1889-1 C0045-1

SJ239 SJ725 C3450-14
LOGIC FEED

C3448-16

MS CAN LO

C3448-15

MS CAN HI

C1661-1

C3449-8

SQUAB MOTOR RECLINE

C0518-1

RECLINE

S724 SJ234C3450-8
POWER GND 1

C3450-10
POWER GND 2

SJ726 SJ273

C1419-4

UPC1419-1

DOWN

C1419-3

POS SENSE

C0518-5

INCLINE

C2931-2

FRONT HEIGHT UPC2931-1

FRONT HEIGHT DOWN

C2931-4

POS SENSE

C3447-7

HEADREST SENSE

C3447-18
HALL SENSE GND 2

C3449-7

HEADREST DOWN

C3449-1

HEADREST UP

C3450-11
LOGIC GND

C3449-9

SQUAB MOTOR INCLINE

C3447-4

TILT MOTOR SENSE

C3449-11

TILT MOTOR UP
C3449-10

TILT MOTOR DOWN

C1419-2

SENSE GND

SJ102

C2931-3

SENSE GND

C1970-1

C1969-1

C1971-1

C3449-3

HEIGHT MOTOR UP

C1636-2

REAR HEIGHT UPC1636-1

REAR HEIGHT DOWN

C0977-1

HORIZ FOREC0977-2

HORIZ AFT

C0977-4

POS SENSE

C0518-4

POS SENSE

C3447-20
HALL SENSE GND 2

C3447-3

SQUAB MOTOR SENSE

C3449-4

HEIGHT MOTOR DOWN

C3449-12

SLIDE MOTOR FORWARD

C3447-8

SLIDE MOTOR SENSE

C0518-2

SENSE GND

C0977-3

SENSE GND

C1636-4

POS SENSE

C3447-5

HEIGHT MOTOR SENSE

C1636-3

SENSE GND

SJ730

SJ729
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Driver seat without head restraint

N,0.5D,1055

S,0.5D,1340

B,35.0,430

RG,0.5D,1045

R,2.5D,4005

RW,6.0D,690

RW,6.0D,490

RG,0.5D,1625

R,25.0F,535

YU,0.5D,335

RG,0.5D,280

R,2.5D,210

RG,0.5D,4895 RG,0.5D,245

W,0.5D,335

B,1.0D,345

B,4.0D,715N,2.5D,200N,2.5D,195 B,4.0D,1885

UG,0.5D,490

BG,1.0D,445

YG,1.0D,445

N,0.5D,250

R,0.5,490

B,0.5D,2545

NU,0.5D,415

SO,0.5D,1095

WB,1.0D,1055

NW,1.0D,1055

B,0.5D,415

B,0.5D,1095

GU,1.0D,375

GW,1.0D,375

GN,0.5D,395

WU,1.0D,355

OY,1.0D,355

B,0.5D,395

Front-LH (D464)
Module-Seat-

Seat-Driver (S391)
Switch pack-

Junction box-Battery (P147)

Junction box-Central (P101)

FUSE 40P

5.0 Amps

FUSE 42P

30.0 Amps

FL3B

50.0 Amps

Battery (P100)

12.0 Volts

C3040-10 C2946-10

C3040-11 C2946-11

C0253-1 C0751-1

C2244-29 C2242-29

C3040-8 C2946-8

C0751-12 C0253-12

C0751-9 C0253-9

Tilt-Driver (M311)
Motor-Seat-

2.40 Amps

Hall Sensor

height motor (M221)
Drivers seat

recline (M126)
Motor-Seat-Backrest

8.00 Amps

Hall Sensor

rearward-Driver (M241)
Motor-Seat-Forward

3.80 Amps

Hall Sensor

Hall Sensor

1.80 Amps

C3564-11
LOGIC FEED

C3563-9
VBATT

C3564-15
MS CAN LO

C3564-14
MS CAN HI

C0715-4
GROUND

C0715-1
POWER

C0715-3
LIN

C0585-31

C0583-21

C0632-1

C0582-6

C3403-1

C1889-1 C0045-1

SJ239

C3564-6
LIN

SJ725

C1661-1

C3563-7
POWER GND

SJ726 SJ273

C2931-2

FRONT HEIGHT UPC2931-1

FRONT HEIGHT DOWN

C2931-3

SENSE GND

C2931-4

POS SENSE

C3564-9
LOGIC GND

C3564-16
TILT HALL SENSE

C3563-8
TILT MOTOR UP

C3563-1
TILT MOTOR DOWN

C3564-1
TILT HALL SENSE GND

SJ102

C1970-1

C1971-1

C0977-1

HORIZ FOREC0977-2

HORIZ AFT

C0977-3

SENSE GND

C0977-4

POS SENSE

C0518-1

RECLINEC0518-5

INCLINE

C0518-2

SENSE GND

C0518-4

POS SENSE

C3563-2
SQUAB MOTOR RECLINE

C3564-17
SQUAB HALL SENSE

C3563-3
SQUAB MOTOR INCLINE

C3564-13
SQUAB HALL SENSE GND

C3563-11
SLIDE MOTOR REARWARD

C3563-10
SLIDE MOTOR FORWARD

C3564-7
SLIDE HALL SENSE

C3564-5
SLIDE HALL SENSE GND

C1636-2

REAR HEIGHT UPC1636-1

REAR HEIGHT DOWN

C1636-3

SENSE GND

C1636-4

POS SENSE

C3564-8
HEIGHT HALL SENSE

C3563-5
HEIGHT MOTOR UP

C3563-4
HEIGHT MOTOR DOWN

C3564-2
HEIGHT HALL SENSE GND
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Lumbar support

WR,0.5D,2080

BK,0.5D,2080

UR,0.5D,2080

N,0.75D,1640

SR,0.5D,340

SR,0.5D,340

SR,0.5D,340

UR,0.5D,1965

BK,0.5D,1965

WR,0.5D,1965

SR,0.5D,340

N,0.75D,1555

N,2.5D,950

N,2.5D,925

RG,0.5D,4895 RG,0.5D,280 RG,0.5D,1180 N,0.75D,440

SR,0.5D,1740

B,35.0,430

RW,6.0D,690

RW,6.0D,490

RG,0.5D,1625

RG,0.75D,1405

R,25.0F,535

RG,0.5D,3240 N,0.75D,410

SR,0.5D,1625

B,4.0D,2285

B,4.0D,315B,4.0D,625

RH (S377)
Switch-Lumbar-

C3040-8 C2946-8
LH (S376)
Switch-Lumbar-

Junction box-Battery (P147)

FL3B

50.0 Amps

C3041-8 C2947-8

Junction box-Central (P101)

FUSE 40P

5.0 Amps

14.5 Volts

Battery (P100)

C2244-29 C2242-29

Pump-Lumbar-LH (M186)

Lumbar-LH (D270)
Valve block-

Pump-Lumbar-RH (M187)

C0751-7 C0253-7

Lumbar-RH (D271)
Valve block-

C0752-7 C0255-7

C0976-3

SJ725 C2339-4

C2339-6

C2339-3

C2339-5

C2339-1

C2339-2

S723

S724

C0582-6

C3403-1C0632-1

SJ239

C0583-21

C1889-1 C0045-1

C0976-4

C0976-5

C0976-1

C0976-6

C0976-2

S703

S704

C1661-1

C2336-1

C2336-3

C2338-3

C2338-5

C2338-4

C2338-2

C2202-1

C2202-3

C2337-4

C2337-3

C2337-2

C2337-5

SJ234 C1969-1
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Heated - front

B,1.5D,935

GP,2.5D,5265

WG,0.35D,5290

S,2.5D,3605

WU,0.35D,3635

RW,6.0D,490

RY,6.0D,490

R,25.0F,535 B,35.0,430

RU,2.5D,1585

RP,0.75D,2060

RU,2.5D,125

RW,6.0D,690

RY,6.0D,700

R,1.5D,330

B,1.5D,1410

B,4.0D,315
U,1.5D,690

B,4.0D,1120

B,4.0D,2285

B,4.0D,625

U,1.5D,590

G,0.5D,780

B,1.5D,1325

G,0.5D,795

G,0.5D,400

G,0.5D,360

R,1.5D,290

N,2.5D,950

N,2.5D,925

Seat-LH (S162)
Switch-Heater-

module and switch pack (D488)
Integrated climate control-

Junction box-Central (P101)

Battery (P100)

Junction box-Battery (P147)

12.0 Volts

FUSE 29P

20.0 Amps

FUSE 62P

10.0 Amps

FL3B

50.0 Amps

FL2B

50.0 Amps

C2244-29 C2242-29

C2244-28 C2242-28

Seat-RH (S161)
Switch-Heater-

cushion-LH (H118)
Heater-Seat-

C0253-8 C0751-8

heater (H126)
LH seat backrest

cushion-RH (H119)
Heater-Seat-

C3040-20 C2946-20

heater (H125)
RH seat backrest

C0255-8 C0752-8

C3041-20 C2947-20

C0751-7 C0253-7

C0752-7 C0255-7

C1630-3

Silver Plated

LEFT SEAT

C1889-1

C0583-22

C0583-21

C0632-1

C0045-1 C1661-1

C0585-27

C0582-13

SJ292

C3403-1

C3402-1

C1629-18LH SEAT TEMP

C1630-2

Silver Plated

SEAT HEAT SUPPLY

C1630-1

Silver Plated
PWR

C1630-6

Silver Plated
GND

C1629-19RH SEAT TEMP

C1630-4

Silver Plated

RIGHT SEAT

C2090-4C2090-1

C2091-2C2091-1

C1969-1

C0971-2

C0969-4

C0969-2

C2090-2

SJ145

C2090-3

C0971-1

C0969-1

C0969-3

S724

S704

C2561-1

SJ234
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Climate controlled

B,2.5D,310

UG,2.5D,1045

UY,2.5D,1045

UB,0.5D,1100

UN,0.5D,1100

NR,0.5D,1080

NW,0.75D,1010

NU,0.75D,1010

NG,0.5D,1080

NY,0.5D,1100

NB,0.5D,1100

G,2.5D,1045

GN,2.5D,1045

YW,0.5D,250

YU,0.5D,275

RN,2.5D,2195

RB,2.5D,2195

RU,0.5D,2245

RG,0.5D,2245

RY,0.5D,2225

RW,0.75D,2160

RO,0.75D,2160

R,0.5D,2225

U,0.5D,2245

UR,0.5D,2245

UW,2.5D,2195

US,2.5D,2195

B,2.5D,310

B,1.5D,795

RG,4.0D,710

RY,6.0D,700

RY,6.0D,490

RG,4.0D,730

B,35.0,430R,25.0F,535

GY,0.5D,460

RU,2.5D,2105

K,2.5D,2230

GY,0.75D,2285

RU,2.5D,125

N,2.5D,280

WR,2.5D,280

B,4.0D,715

N,2.5D,1015

WR,2.5D,1015

GW,0.35D,230

Y,0.35D,230

GR,0.35D,230

WG,1.0D,340

GO,1.0D,310

OG,0.35D,1085

OY,0.35D,1085

O,0.35D,1085

WG,0.75D,675

GO,0.75D,705

WG,0.75D,500

GO,0.75D,470

GR,0.35D,320

WG,1.0D,270

GO,1.0D,300

OG,0.35D,945

OY,0.35D,945

O,0.35D,945

N,2.5D,875

WR,2.5D,875

WG,0.75D,420

GO,0.75D,450

WG,0.75D,605

GO,0.75D,575

N,2.5D,250

WR,2.5D,250

GW,0.35D,320

Y,0.35D,320

Module (CEM) (D316)
Central Electronics

seat (D412)
Module-Climate-controlled

Junction box-Central (P101)

Junction box-Battery (P147)

FUSE 29P

20.0 Amps

FUSE 33P

20.0 Amps

FUSE 21P

10.0 Amps

FL2B

50.0 Amps

Ignition (R211)
Relay-

RELAY 16P
PCB

FL4B

40.0 Amps

Battery (P100)

12.0 Volts

C2245-36 C2243-36

C2244-28 C2242-28

cushion-LH (H118)
Heater-Seat-

5.50 Amps

C0253-6 C0751-6

C3040-5 C2946-5

C3040-6 C2946-6

C0253-5 C0751-5

C3040-4 C2946-4

C3040-3 C2946-3

C0253-10 C0751-10

C0253-11 C0751-11

C0253-4 C0751-4

C3040-1 C2946-1

C3040-2 C2946-2

backrest-LH (H116)
Heater-Seat-

5.50 Amps

M

1.50 Amps

NTC

M

1.50 Amps

NTC

C3041-3 C2947-3

C3041-4 C2947-4

C0255-6 C0752-6

C0253-3 C0751-3

C3041-5 C2947-5

C3041-6 C2947-6

C0255-5 C0752-5

C0255-10 C0752-10

C0255-11 C0752-11

C0255-3 C0752-3

C0255-4 C0752-4

C3041-1 C2947-1

C3041-2 C2947-2

cushion-RH (H119)
Heater-Seat-

backrest-RH (H117)
Heater-Seat-

5.50 Amps

NTC

M

1.50 Amps

M

1.50 Amps

5.50 Amps

NTC

C3140-K
LH BACK TED -

C3142-7
RH SEAT BLOW -

C3142-3
RH CUSH BLOW SPEED

C3140-B
RH CUSH TED -

C3140-A
RH CUSH TED +

C3141-10
LH BACK SEN RTN

C3140-M
GND

C3142-12
LH BACK BLOW SPEED

C3142-8
RH SEAT BLOW +

C3141-3
RH CUSH SEN RTN

C3141-2
RH CUSH SEN SIG

C3142-2
MS CAN LO

C3140-G
LH CUSH TED +

C3140-H
LH CUSH TED -

C3141-7
LH CUSH SEN SIG

C3141-8
LH CUSH SEN RTN

C3142-11
LH CUSH BLOW SPEED

C3142-16
LH SEAT BLOWER +

C3142-15
LH SEAT BLOWER -

C3142-4
RH BACK BLOW SPEED

C3141-4
RH BACK SEN SIG

C3141-5
RH BACK SEN RTN

C3140-C
RH BACK TED +

C3140-D
RH BACK TED -

C3140-L
GND

C0583-20

C0585-5

C3141-9
LH BACK SEN SIG

C3140-J
LH BACK TED +

C0583-22

C3404-1

C0632-1

C1889-1

C3402-1

C0045-1

C0585-46

C0585-27

C0585-18

SJ162

SJ292

C3141-1
IGN

C3140-F
BATT 1

C3140-E
BATT 2

C3142-1
MS CAN HI

C1661-1

C3136-2

C3136-3

C3136-4

C3136-5

C3136-8

C3136-7

C3137-1

C3137-2

C3137-3

C3137-4

C3137-5

C3137-8

C3137-7

SJ273

S720

S721

C1970-1

C2563-1

C3138-2

C3138-3

C3138-4

C3138-5

C3138-8

C3138-7

C3138-1

C3139-1

C3139-2

C3139-3

C3139-4

C3139-5

C3139-8

C3139-7

C3136-1

SJ186

SJ185

S700

S701
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Passenger seat - memory

N,0.5D,1070

B,35.0,430

RG,0.5D,1060

RN,2.5D,2345

R,2.5D,2345

RW,6.0D,690

RW,6.0D,490

RG,0.5D,1625

S,0.35D,1310

R,25.0F,535

YU,0.5D,110

RG,0.5D,240

R,2.5D,160

YR,2.5D,160

RG,0.5D,3240 RG,0.5D,150

W,0.5D,110

YP,0.5D,330

YP,0.5D,985

YP,0.5D,875

B,2.5D,935

B,4.0D,315

N,2.5D,160N,2.5D,140

UO,0.5D,1315

G,0.75D,1205

N,0.75D,1205

N,2.5D,925

UG,0.5D,470

BG,1.0D,360

YG,1.0D,360

N,1.5D,160

N,2.5D,905

B,1.5D,195

B,4.0D,625

B,0.5D,730

GO,0.5D,220

GO,0.5D,170

GO,0.5D,280

YP,0.5D,270

GU,1.0D,280

GW,1.0D,280

NU,0.5D,390

SO,0.5D,975

PO,1.0D,865

NW,1.0D,865

GN,0.5D,320

WU,1.0D,290

OY,1.0D,290

Front-RH (D465)
Module-Seat-

Seat-Passenger (S392)
Switch pack-

Junction box-Battery (P147)

FUSE 45P

30.0 Amps

Junction box-Central (P101)

FUSE 8P

30.0 Amps

FL3B

50.0 Amps

FUSE 40P

5.0 Amps

12.0 Volts

Battery (P100)

C3041-10 C2947-10

C3041-11 C2947-11

C0255-1 C0752-1

C0255-2 C0752-2

C2244-29 C2242-29

C3041-8 C2947-8

Tilt-Passenger (M338)
Motor-Seat-

C0752-12 C0255-12

C0752-9 C0255-9

Motor-Head restraint (M217)

Hall Sensor

0.09 Amps

C0752-7 C0255-7

2.40 Amps

Hall Sensor

recline (M126)
Motor-Seat-Backrest

8.00 Amps

Hall Sensor

rearward-Passenger (M240)
Motor-Seat-Forward

3.80 Amps

Hall Sensor

height motor (M222)
Passenger seat

1.80 Amps

Hall Sensor

C2382-8
PWR ON RELAY

C2384-14
LOGIC FEED

C2384-12
POWER FEED 2

C2384-6
POWER FEED 1

C2382-16
MS CAN LO

C2382-15
MS CAN HI

C2361-4
GROUND

C0585-24

C2361-1
POWER

C2361-3

C0585-28

C0583-21

C0632-1

C0582-6

C3403-1

C1889-1 C0045-1

SJ239 SJ705

C1661-1

C2384-10
POWER GND 2

SJ706

C1418-4 UP

C1418-1 DOWN

C1418-3 POS SENSE

C3162-1

FRONT HEIGHT UPC3162-2

FRONT HEIGHT DOWN

C3162-4

POS SENSE

C2381-18
HALL SENSE GND 2

C2383-7

HEADREST DOWN

C2383-1

HEADREST UP

C2384-8
POWER GND 1

C2384-11
LOGIC GND

S704

C2381-4

TILT MOTOR SENSE

C2383-11

TILT MOTOR UP
C2383-10

TILT MOTOR DOWN

C2381-7

HEADREST SENSE

C1418-2

SENSE GND

SJ180 SJ234

C3162-3

SENSE GND

C1971-1

C1969-1

C3169-2

HORIZ FOREC3169-1

HORIZ AFT

C3169-4

POS SENSE

C3168-1

RECLINEC3168-5

INCLINE

C3168-4

POS SENSE

C2381-20

HALL SENSE GND 2

C2383-8

SQUAB MOTOR RECLINE

C2381-3

SQUAB MOTOR SENSE

C2383-9

SQUAB MOTOR INCLINE

C2383-6

SLIDE MOTOR REARWARD

C2383-12

SLIDE MOTOR FORWARD

C2381-8

SLIDE MOTOR SENSE

C3168-2

SENSE GND

C3169-3

SENSE GND

C0475-1

C0475-2

REAR HEIGHT DOWN

C0475-4

POS SENSE

C2381-5

HEIGHT MOTOR SENSE

C2383-3

HEIGHT MOTOR UP
C2383-4

HEIGHT MOTOR DOWN

C0475-3

SENSE GND

SJ710

SJ709
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Passenger seat - non memory

RW,6.0D,690

RW,6.0D,490

RN,2.5D,2345

B,35.0,430R,25.0F,535

RN,2.5D,1135

B,4.0D,315

GR,0.75D,190

GU,0.75D,140

BK,2.5D,1610

GU,2.5D,1610

N,2.5D,925N,2.5D,210

GR,1.5D,1760

GU,1.5D,1810

B,4.0D,625

RU,2.5D,1045

NR,2.5D,1045

RW,2.5D,1275

UY,2.5D,1275

BR,2.5D,1025

GR,2.5D,1025

Seat-Passenger (S392)
Switch pack-

Junction box-Battery (P147)

Junction box-Central (P101)

FUSE 45P

30.0 Amps

FL3B

50.0 Amps

Battery (P100)

12.0 Volts

C0255-1 C0752-1

C2244-29 C2242-29

Motor-Head restraint-RH (M268)

C0752-7 C0255-7

Passenger (M313)
Motor-Seat-Recline-

0.09 Amps

8.00 Amps

height motor (M222)
Passenger seat

Tilt-Passenger (M338)
Motor-Seat-

2.40 Amps

1.80 Amps

rearward-Passenger (M240)
Motor-Seat-Forward

3.80 Amps

C0773-12
HEADREST UP

C0773-15
HEADREST DN

C0773-6
GND

C0773-2
TILT DOWN

C0773-7
SQUAB RECLINE

C0773-4
AFT

C0773-14
SQUAB INCLINE

C0773-10
HEIGHT DN

C0773-3
FORE

C0773-5
HEIGHT UP

C0773-1
TILT UP

C3403-1

C0585-24C0583-21

C0632-1

C1889-1 C0045-1

C0773-8

PWR

C1661-1

SJ234S704

SJ741

SJ740

DOWN

UP

RECLINE

INCLINE

C1418-4

C1418-1

C3168-1

C3168-5

C1969-1

REAR HEIGHT UP

FRONT HEIGHT UP

FRONT HEIGHT DOWN

C3162-2

C3162-1

C0475-1

C0475-2

HORIZ FORE

HORIZ AFT

C3169-2

C3169-1
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Rear

RW,6.0D,490

RG,0.5D,3580

RN,2.5D,2345

R,2.5D,2345

R,2.5D,4005

YR,2.5D,4005

R,2.5D,160

YR,2.5D,160

R,0.5D,8440

B,2.5D,1535

R,2.5D,160

YR,2.5D,160

B,0.75D,320

B,0.5D,1855B,0.5D,1855 R,0.5D,170

B,4.0D,1680

R,0.5D,150

RG,0.5D,4895

RG,0.5D,3240

RW,6.0D,690

R,25.0F,535

RG,0.5D,3975

RG,0.5D,1625

B,35.0,430

R,0.5D,2040

B,2.5D,1535

RG,0.5D,240

RG,0.5D,280

B,0.75D,320

B,0.5D,1855B,0.5D,1855

B,4.0D,1745

R,0.5D,245R,0.5D,180

Rear-LH (S489)
Switchpack-Seats-

Junction box-Central (P101)

C0510-19C0435-19

C0253-1 C0751-1

C0253-2 C0751-2

C0255-1 C0752-1

C0255-2 C0752-2

FUSE 46P

30.0 Amps

FUSE 8P

30.0 Amps

FUSE 45P

30.0 Amps

FUSE 42P

30.0 Amps

C0435-11C0510-11

H

Sheet2

G

Sheet2

C0435-27C0510-27

C3540-12 C3541-12

F

Sheet2

E

Sheet2

D

Sheet2

C0510-19C0436-19

C2244-29 C2242-29

Junction box-Battery (P147)

FL3B

50.0 Amps

FUSE 40P

5.0 Amps

12.0 Volts

Battery (P100)

C3041-8 C2947-8

Rear-RH (S490)
Switchpack-Seats-

C0436-11C0510-11

C3040-8 C2946-8

B

Sheet2

C3538-12 C3539-12

C0436-27C0510-27

C

Sheet2

A

Sheet2

C0585-24

C0585-28

C0585-31

C0585-22

C0583-21

C3522-1

C3522-4

C3522-3

SJ542

SJ742

C2599-1

C3403-1C0632-1

C0582-6 SJ239

C1889-1 C0045-1 C1661-1

C3522-4

C3522-1 C3522-3

SJ542

SJ742

C1972-1
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B,0.5D,2465

YP,0.5D,5945

N,0.5,1165

BK,0.5,1165

UR,0.5,1165

SR,0.5,1165

WR,0.5,1165

WB,0.75,1165

SO,0.5D,5945

PO,1.5D,5945

SN,1.5D,5945

B,4.0D,1885

B,4.0D,2285

B,0.5D,2545

N,2.5D,975 N,2.5D,950

N,2.5D,160 N,2.5D,200

R,0.5D,170

R,2.5D,160

YR,2.5D,160

RG,0.5D,280 RG,0.5D,170

W,0.5D,270

YU,0.5D,270

W,1.0D,220

U,1.0D,215

SR,0.5D,275

UR,0.5D,275

BK,0.5D,275

N,0.5D,275

N,0.75D,160

UR,0.5D,4635

SR,0.5D,4635

N,0.5D,4635

BK,0.5D,4635

WR,0.5D,275

GO,0.5D,300

SO,0.5D,0

GO,0.5D,0

SO,0.5D,0

WR,0.5D,4635

B,4.0D,315

B,4.0D,715

B,1.0D,345

N,0.5,370

BK,0.5,370

UR,0.5,370

SR,0.5,370

WR,0.5,350

WB,0.75,100 WB,0.5,250

N,0.5,840

B,0.5,840

UR,0.5,840

SR,0.5,840

WR,0.5,840

B,2.5D,935

WB,0.5,840B,0.5D,1965

SO,0.5D,2915

PO,1.0D,2915

SN,1.0D,2915

B,4.0D,625

B,0.5D,730

GO,0.5D,2915

W,0.5D,110

YU,0.5D,110

R,0.5D,245

RG,0.5D,240

R,2.5D,160

YR,2.5D,160

RG,0.5D,150

N,2.5D,950

N,1.5D,160

N,2.5D,140

N,2.5D,925

N,2.5D,160

SR,0.5D,340

UR,0.5D,340

BK,0.5D,340

WR,0.5D,340

N,0.5D,340

WR,0.5D,2770

N,0.5D,2770

BK,0.5D,2770

UR,0.5D,2770

SR,0.5D,2770

GO,0.5D,78

SO,0.5D,180

W,1.0D,245

U,1.0D,240

GO,0.5D,78

SO,0.5D,195

B,4.0D,315

WB,0.5,375

B,1.5D,195

N,0.5,445

B,0.5,445

GR,0.5,445

SR,0.5,445

WR,0.5,375

Front-LH (D464)
Module-Seat-

Rear-LH (M373)
Pump-Lumbar-

C0751-7 C0253-7

C0751-12 C0253-12

A

Sheet1

D

Sheet1

F

Sheet1

E

Sheet1

C3040-10 C2946-10

C3040-11 C2946-11

C3541-4 C3540-4

C3541-5 C3540-5

C3541-6 C3540-6

C3541-9 C3540-9

C3108-13 C3026-13

C0751-9 C0253-9

C3108-12 C3026-12

C3108-15 C3026-15

C3108-14 C3026-14

C3541-7 C3540-7

C3541-10 C3540-10

C3541-2 C3540-2

C3541-1 C3540-1

C3541-3 C3540-3

C3108-16 C3026-16

C3108-7 C3026-7

Recline-Rear-LH (M371)
Motor-Seat-Backrest-

8.00 Amps

C3536-12 C3537-12

C3536-10 C3537-10

C3536-2 C3537-2

C3536-3 C3537-3

Lumbar-Rear-LH (D450)
Block valve-

Hall Sensor

C3536-5 C3537-5

C3536-11 C3537-11

Front-RH (D465)
Module-Seat-

C3041-11 C2947-11

C

Sheet1

G

Sheet1

H

Sheet1

B

Sheet1

C3043-7 C2949-7

C0752-7 C0255-7

C0752-12 C0255-12

C0752-9 C0255-9

C3539-4 C3538-4

C3539-5 C3538-5

C3539-6 C3538-6

C3539-9 C3538-9

C3539-10 C3538-10

C3043-12 C2949-12

C3043-16 C2949-16

C3043-14 C2949-14

C3043-13 C2949-13

C3043-15 C2949-15

C3041-10 C2947-10

C3539-2 C3538-2

C3539-1 C3538-1

C3539-7 C3538-7

C3539-3 C3538-3

Lumbar-Rear-RH (D449)
Block valve-

C1487-11 C1488-11

Rear-RH (M372)
Pump-Lumbar-

C1487-10 C1488-10

C1487-5 C1488-5

C1487-2 C1488-2

C1487-3 C1488-3

C1487-12 C1488-12

Recline-Rear-RH (M370)
Motor-Seat-Backrest-

8.00 Amps

Hall Sensor

SJ724C3450-8
POWER GND 1

C3450-10
POWER GND 2

SJ726

C3450-14

LOGIC FEED

C3450-12

POWER FEED 2

C3450-6

POWER FEED 1

C3448-16

MS CAN LO

C3448-15

MS CAN HI

C3448-8

LIN

SJ725

C3447-22
LUMBAR LO 1

C3447-9
LUMBAR LO 2

C3450-11
LOGIC GND

C3449-2
SQUAB MOTOR INCLINE

C3447-25
LUMBAR HI 1

C3447-12
LUMBAR HI 2

C3449-5
SQUAB MOTOR RECLINE

C3447-21SQUAB MOTOR SENSE

C3447-20
HALL SENSE GND 2

C3447-13
LUMBAR PUMP

SJ729

SJ743

SJ234 C1969-1

SJ273 C1970-1

SJ102

C3587-1 INCLINE

C3583-4

C3583-5

C3583-2

C3583-3

SJ744

C3587-2 RECLINE

C3587-3 SENSE GND

C3587-4 POS SENSE

C3585-1

C3585-3

C1971-1

C2382-16

MS CAN LO

C2382-8

PWR ON RELAY

C2384-14

LOGIC FEED

C2384-12

POWER FEED 2

C2384-6

POWER FEED 1

SJ705

C2384-8
POWER GND 1

C2384-10
POWER GND 2

C2384-11
LOGIC GND

SJ704

SJ706

C2381-9
LUMBAR LO 2

C2381-13
LUMBAR PUMP

C2381-25
LUMBAR HI 1

C2381-12
LUMBAR HI 2

C2381-22
LUMBAR LO 1

C2382-15

MS CAN HI

C2381-20
HALL SENSE GND 2

C2383-5SQUAB MOTOR RECLINE

C2383-2SQUAB MOTOR INCLINE

C2381-21
SQUAB MOTOR SENSE

SJ729

SJ743

C3584-3

SJ180

SJ234

C3582-5

C3584-1

C3582-4

C3582-2

C3582-3

C1971-1

C1969-1

C3586-3 SENSE GND

C3586-1 RECLINE

C3586-2 INCLINE

C3586-4 POS SENSE
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Climate controlled - Rear

UG,2.5D,1525

UY,2.5D,1525

UB,0.5D,1520

UN,0.5D,1520

NR,0.5D,1550

WG,0.75D,1550

GO,0.75D,1550

NG,0.5D,1550

NY,0.5D,1520

NB,0.5D,1520

WR,2.5D,1525

G,2.5D,1525

YW,0.5D,520

YU,0.5D,545

RN,2.5D,2040

RB,2.5D,2040

RU,0.5D,2020

RG,0.5D,2020

RY,0.5D,2050

WG,0.75D,2050

GO,0.75D,2050

OG,0.5D,2050

GY,0.5D,2020

O,0.5D,2020

UW,2.5D,2040

WR,2.5D,2040

B,2.5D,1695

B,0.5D,1585

B,4.0D,1680

B,4.0D,1745

B,2.5D,1695

RG,4.0D,710

RG,0.5D,3580

RG,0.5D,3975

B,0.5D,1855

R,0.5D,8440

B,0.5D,1855

R,0.5D,2040

R,0.5D,170

B,2.5D,1535

R,0.5D,245

B,2.5D,1535

B,0.75D,320

R,0.5D,180

B,0.5D,1855

B,0.75D,320

R,0.5D,150

B,0.5D,1855

W,0.5D,110

YU,0.5D,110

W,0.5D,270

YU,0.5D,270

RW,6.0D,690 RW,6.0D,490

B,35.0,430

RY,6.0D,700 RY,6.0D,490

RG,4.0D,730

R,25.0F,535

GY,0.5D,1875

R,2.5D,3355

K,2.5D,3355

GY,0.75D,2285

RG,0.5D,1625

RU,0.5,760

B,1.5D,195

B,4.0D,715

WG,0.5,295

GO,0.5,245

RG,0.5,760

OY,0.5,760

GO,0.5,660

WG,0.5,660

OG,0.5,660

GY,0.5,660

O,0.5,660

G,2.5,660

GR,2.5,660

B,1.5D,130

WG,0.75,665

GO,0.75,615

GO,0.5,550

WG,0.5,500

OG,0.5,1165

GY,0.5,1165

O,0.5,1165

GR,2.5,1155

G,2.5,1155

B,4.0D,315

WG,0.5,315

GO,0.5,365

Y,2.5,540

YR,2.5,540

UG,0.5,560

UN,0.5,560

NR,0.5,560

W,2.5,750

WR,2.5,750

GO,0.5,555

WG,0.5,555

NG,0.5,555

NY,0.5,555

NW,0.5,555

NR,2.5,555

N,2.5,555

GO,0.75,195

WG,0.75,245

GO,0.5,645

WG,0.5,595

NG,0.5,840

NY,0.5,840

NW,0.5,840

NR,2.5,820

N,2.5,820

Module (CEM) (D316)
Central Electronics

seats-Rear (D466)
Module-Climate

Junction box-Central (P101)

C0510-11

C0510-11

C0435-19

C0436-19

Rear-RH (S490)
Switchpack-Seats-

C3539-12 C3538-12

Rear-LH (S489)
Switchpack-Seats-

C3541-12 C3540-12

C0510-19

C0510-19

C0436-27

Passenger seat module (D397)

C0510-27

C2947-10 C3041-10

C2947-11 C3041-11

C0435-27

Driver seat module (D368)

C0436-11

C0510-27

C0435-11

C2946-10 C3040-10

C2946-11 C3040-11

FUSE 40P

5.0 Amps

FUSE 7P

20.0 Amps

FUSE 28P

20.0 Amps

FUSE 21P

10.0 Amps

Junction box-Battery (P147)

FL3B

50.0 Amps

Ignition (R211)
Relay-

RELAY 16P
PCB

FL4B

40.0 Amps

12.0 Volts

Battery (P100)

FL2B

50.0 Amps

C2244-29 C2242-29

C2245-36 C2243-36

C2244-28 C2242-28

Rear-LH (H130)
Heater-Cushion-

C3108-1 C3026-1

C3108-4 C3026-4

C3108-5 C3026-5

C3108-6 C3026-6

C3107-3 C3025-3

C3107-4 C3025-4

C3108-10 C3026-10

C3108-11 C3026-11

C3108-2 C3026-2

C3108-3 C3026-3

C3536-8 C3537-8

C3536-14 C3537-14

C3536-6 C3537-6

C3536-13 C3537-13

C3536-9 C3537-9

C3536-7 C3537-7

C3536-1 C3537-1

Rear-LH (H146)
Heater-Seat backrest-

NTC

5.50 Amps

M

M

NTC

C3043-11 C2949-11

C3043-5 C2949-5

C3043-6 C2949-6

C3042-3 C2948-3

C3042-4 C2948-4

C3107-1 C3025-1

C3107-5 C3025-5

C3043-10 C2949-10

C3043-4 C2949-4

C1487-13 C1488-13

C1487-9 C1488-9

C1487-7 C1488-7

C1487-1 C1488-1

C1487-8 C1488-8

C1487-14 C1488-14

C1487-6 C1488-6

C3042-1 C2948-1

C3042-2 C2948-2

C3043-1 C2949-1

C3043-2 C2949-2

C3043-3 C2949-3

Rear-RH (H129)
Heater-Cushion-

NTC

Rear-RH (H147)
Heater-Seat backrest-

5.50 Amps

5.50 Amps

M

NTC

M

5.50 Amps

C3377-9
LH BACK SEN SIG

C3376-K
LH BACK TED -

C3376-J
LH BACK TED +

C3378-7
RH SEAT BLOW -

C3378-3
RH CUSH BLOW SPEED

C3376-B
RH CUSH TED -

C3376-A
RH CUSH TED +

C3377-10
LH BACK SEN RTN

C3376-M
GND

C3378-12
LH BACK BLOW SPEED

C3378-8
RH SEAT BLOW +

C3377-3
RH CUSH SEN RTN

C3377-2
RH CUSH SEN SIG

C3378-1
MS CAN HI

C3378-2
MS CAN LO

C3376-G
LH CUSH TED +

C3376-H
LH CUSH TED -

C3377-7
LH CUSH SEN SIG

C3377-8
LH CUSH SEN RTN

C3378-11
LH CUSH BLOW SPEED

C3378-16
LH SEAT BLOWER +

C3378-15
LH SEAT BLOWER -

C3378-4
RH BACK BLOW SPEED

C3377-4
RH BACK SEN SIG

C3377-5
RH BACK SEN RTN

C3376-C
RH BACK TED +

C3376-D
RH BACK TED -

C3376-L
GND

C3377-6
GND

C0583-20

C3522-4

SJ542

SJ742

C3522-4

C3522-3C3522-1

SJ542

SJ742

C3522-3C3522-1

C2382-15

C2382-16C2382-8

C3448-15

C3448-16C3448-8

C3403-1

C0583-22

C0583-21

C3404-1

C0632-1

C1889-1

C3402-1

C0045-1

C0585-29

C0585-46

C0582-6

C0585-42

SJ162

SJ239

C3376-F BATT 1

C3376-E BATT 2

C3377-1
IGN

C1661-1

C3517-5

C3517-2

C3517-4

C3517-8

C3517-7

C3518-1

C3518-2

C3518-3

C3518-4

C3518-5

C3518-8

C3518-7

SJ273

SJ179 SJ180

SJ752

SJ753

C1970-1

SJ234

C1972-1

C1969-1

C2599-1

C3519-2

C3519-3

C3519-4

C3519-5

C3519-8

C3519-7

C3519-1

C3520-1

C3520-2

C3520-3

C3520-4

C3520-5

C3520-8

C3520-7

C3517-1

C3517-3

SJ751

SJ269

SJ264

SJ750




